Fngmeerng Design Gryg
EDG "

LD STRVEVMG - ST DESICn ~ Encogtans

Engineering Design
Group, Inc.

315 South Mulberry Street
P.O. Box 2484

Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Voice: (270) 763-1436

Fax: {270) 765-9908

Mochaet P. Biings, PE, PLS
Efis W. Raine

Mark A. Salsman, PLS
Celise Mercer

Enineeri
Land Surveying
Site Design

Email

MBILLINGS _EDG@windstream.net
ERAINE_EDG@windstream.net
CMERCER_EDG@windstream.net
MSALSMAN_EDG@windstream.net

|

Wednesday, October 03, 2012

Hardin County Board of Education
Atin: Gary Milby

65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, Ky. 42701

RE: Change Order Request
Parking Improvements at
Meadowwview Elementary School
BG# 13-019

Dear Mr. Milby:

Per request, the contractor has provided a price of $3,210.00 to perform work identified on
the design plans as Change Order #1. Said Change Order #1 consists of the instaliation of
approximately 140 sf. of concrete sidewalk area at the rear of the schoo! building. This
sidewalk is being installed to allow for egress from the building during emergency situations.

The above described change item is being forwarded for Board approval. | have reviewed
said change item as submitted and | recommend acceptance of this item by the Board.

Respectfully Submitted,
Engineering Design Group, Inc.

Michael P. Billings PE, P{S



AIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [J
Parking Improvements at DATE: October 3, 2012 -
Mecadow View Elementary School ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name und addressj):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: MV ES-Parking-1 CONTRACTOR: [}
Louisville Paving Company, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September3G 2012 FIELD: []
Attn: Joey Smith CONTRACT FOR: Parking Area | ts

1801 Payne Strect g Area Tmprovemen OTHER [

Louisville, Ky. 40206

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amown atiributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Per request by the owner an approximately 140 sf. area of sidewalk has been added 1o the project. This sidewatk will allow for
pedestrian egress from the rear of the school building to the bus drive lane arca during emergency situations.

The original Contract Sum was H 190.700.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 190,700.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3210.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 193.910.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November, 15 2012,

NOTE: This Change Ornder docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Engincering Design Group. Inc. Louisville Paving Company, Inc. Hardin County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

315 South Mulberry Street 1301 Payne Strect 635 WA, Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY. 42701 Laouisville, Ky. 40206 Elizabethiown, KY. 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signaiure) BY (Signanre) BY (Signarure}

Michael Billings. P.E. P.L.S. Nannette Johnston

Mped name) {Tvped name} (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Documont G701™ ~ 2001. Copyraght & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 v Tas Fmerirzaz Insnizus z terzs.  All mghts resorved,

WAFNING: Thiz AIA* Docusont is mrotocted by U.S. Copyright Law aund tional Treatiec. LA rined rEproducticn or distribution of
this ASA® Document, or any portion of a%, muy rosull ia nevers crwrd & cris=inal penalties, And will be prosumstess o the maxizum
axtent possihle sades the lav. This dralt wae produced by AIA software ab 28:46r17 en 8321672075 undar Crder NoL 1600167257 1 which
expires on 37742006, and is not for resale. ”

Usar Notes: 29T1IH5347)




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Fonns)

District Facility School
District Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Meadow View Elementary Code:210
BG# 13019 Project Parking iImprovements Contract/Bid Package: _
Onginal Contract Sum: $190,700.00 Change Order Number: 1
Requested Change Order Amount  $ 3,210 Time Extension Required: [J Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

x Local Board of Education OO General Contractor
O  Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official O other

Change Order Description and Justification:
Per reguest by the owner an roXim 140 sf. area of sidewalk has been added to the project.  This sidewalk will

allow for pedestrian egress from the rear of the school building to the bus drive iane area during emergency situations.
Cost Benefit to Owner: N/A

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
Oyes X No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

0 ves X No

Does this change order effect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes L[] No
Current A/E Contract Amount:  $ 18,688.60

Fee Amount for this change +/-. $ 314.58

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 19,003.18

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Attach additional pages if necessary
Page 1



